Maine law.
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1344 PAYMENT OF DAMAGES CAUSED BY PROTECTED WILD ANIMALS 

CHAP. 199 RESOLVES, 1949 

the general fund of the state to be paid to New England Telephone and 
Telegraph Company, of Augusta, to reimburse said company for the cost 
of replacing a telephone pole. 

Ell'ecti,e August 6, 1949 

Chapter 197 

RESOLVE for Preliminary In-vestigation of Quoddy Project. 

Quoddy project; preliminary in-vestigation. Resol-ved: That there be, 
and hereby is, appropriated from the unappropriated surplus of the general 
fund of the state the sum of $30,000 to be expended with the approval of the 
governor and council for a preliminary investigation of- the' Quoddy pro­
ject. This money shall be used by the Joint International Boundary Com­
mlSSlOn. 

Ell'ecti,e August 6, 1949 

Chapter 198 

RESOL VE, in Fa-vor of Louise W. Cony, of Augusta. 

Louise W. Cony; compensated. Resol-ved: That there be, and hereby 
is, . appropriated the sum of $31 from the general relief fund of the depart­
ment of health and !"elfare, to be paid to Louise W. Cony, of Augusta, as a 
full and final settlement of her claim against the state for damage done to 
her iron 'fence by a truck from Jefferson Camp. 

Ell'ecti,e August 6, 1949 

Chapter 199 

RESOL VE, Pro-viding for the Payment of Certain Damages Caused by 
Protected Wild Animals. 

Damages caused by deer and moose to automobiles and crops, pronded 
for. ResolYed: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of 
$21,551.62 from the funds of department of inland fisheries and game to 
be paid to certain persons, as a full and final settlement for their claims 
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